Substitute Form PTO-1595 Attorney Docket No.: 12938-003001

R

102361814

HEET

Mer for Patents: Please record the attached original docume	ent(s) or copy(ies).
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
CircaGen Pharmaceutical, LLC 2-5-03	Beacon Laboratories, Inc.
P.O. Box 99	C/O First Solar
Phoenix, MD 21131	4050 E. Cotton Center Blvd.
Additional name(s) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	Phoenix, MD 85040
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☐ Assignment	
☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement	
☐ Change of Name	
☑ Other: ownership rights sold to another company.	
Execution Date: 11/22/2002	Additional names/addresses attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution	date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No(s).:	B: Patent No(s).:
09/812,945, 09/812,940, 10/025,947,	
09/812,944, 60/382,077, 60/382,089, and	
60/382,075	
Additional numbers at	tached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 7
HAROLD H. FOX	7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$280
Fish & Richardson P.C.	☑ Enclosed
1425 K Street, N.W.	☐ Authorized to charge Deposit Account.
11th Floor	8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1050
Washington, DC 20005-3500	Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our
	Deposit Account No. 06-1050.
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and	
any attached copy is a true copy of the original documen	l.
Harold H. Fox	2001
Reg. No. 41,498	2-5-03
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date
Tota	al number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document: 7
40140561.doc	

02/10/2003 GTON11 00000035 09812945 280.00 OP 01 FC:8021

> **PATENT REEL: 013728 FRAME: 0026**

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

THIS PATENT ASSIGNMENT is made as of November 22, 2002 by CIRCAGEN PHARMACEUTICAL, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignor"), to BEACON LABORATORIES, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee").

RECITALS:

- A. Assignor has not commenced operations or begun transacting business and shall be dissolved contemporaneously with the execution of this Patent Assignment.
- B. Assignor is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the Applications for United States Letters Patent and all of the inventions and improvements therein disclosed listed on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto (collectively, the "<u>Patent Applications</u>").
- C. Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent Applications.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, sells, transfers, and sets over unto Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent Applications disclosed for the United States and all foreign countries and any Letters Patent which may issue therefor in the United States and all foreign countries and all divisions, reissuances, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals, and/or extensions thereof including all priority rights under the International Convention associated therewith for each country and the Union, Assignee to have and to hold the interests herein assigned to the full ends of the terms of said Patent Applications and any Letters Patent which may be issued therefor and any and all divisions, reissuances, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals, and/or extensions thereof, respectively, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Assignor covenants that it is the lawful owner of the Patent Applications, that the same are unencumbered, and that Assignor has the full right to make this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Patent Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized manager this 22nd day of November, 2002.

CIRCAGEN PHARMACEUTICAL, LLC

By: Cyrthist Charte.

Cynthia L. Woolheater, Organizer

{J0669847.1}

PATENT REEL: 013728 FRAME: 0027

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA)
) SS
COUNTY OF ALLEGHENY)

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the said County and Commonwealth, personally appeared Cynthia L. Woolheater, who acknowledged that she is the person who executed the foregoing assignment and acknowledged it to be her free and voluntary act and deed.

Witness my hand and notarial seal this 22nd day of November, 2002.

Karbara & Kidder Notary Public

Notarial Seal

Barbara L. Kidder, Notary Public
Pittsburgh, Allegheny County
My Commission Expires May 17, 2005

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

SCHEDULE A

Title	Application No.	Filed
HISTONE DEACETYLASE INHIBITORS	09/812,945	03/27/2001
HISTONE DEACETYLASE INHIBITORS	09/812,940	03/27/2001
HISTONE DEACETYLASE INHIBITORS	10/025,947	12/26/2001
HISTONE DEACETYLASE INHIBITORS	98/812,944	03/27/2001
HISTONE DEACETYLASE INHIBITORS BASED ON ALPHA-CHALCOGENMETHYLCARBONYL COMPOUNDS	60/382,077	05/22/2002
HISTONE DEACETYLASE INHIBITORS BASED ON ALPHA-KETOEPOXIDE COMPOUNDS	60/382,089	05/22/2002
HISTONE DEACETYLASE INHIBITORS BASED ON TRIHALOMETHYLCARBONYL COMPOUNDS	60/382,075	05/22/2002

{J0669847.1}

RECORDED: 02/05/2003

PATENT REEL: 013728 FRAME: 0029